FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



102243395

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

11

	PATENTS ONLY
	demarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type ⊠ New	Conveyance Type ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐
☐ Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jyi Hua Enterprise	
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	CI 5
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attacked ∨n
Name (line 1) Oasyschair Co., Lt	d.
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
Address (line 1) No. 265-23, Sec. 2	an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Tainan Hsien	Taiwan R.O.C.
City Domestic Representative Name	State/Country Zip Code and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Alan D. Kamrath	
Address (line 1) Rider, Bennett, Egan & A	Arundel LLP
Address (line 2) 333 South Seventh Street	
Address (line 3) Suite 2000	~
Address (line 4) Minneapolis, MN 55402	
Address (inte 4) Millineapoils, Mil 33402	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 OP	mation is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including

time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

896819-1

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Corresponden	t Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	612-340-8925				
Name	Alan D. Kamrath, N	C223-4 (15737/177)					
Address (line 1)	Rider, Bennett, Egan & Arundel, LLP						
Address (line 2)	333 South Seventh Street						
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000						
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, Minne	sota 55402					
Pages	Enter the total numb	per of pages of the attached conveyance ments	e document # 3				
	ımber(s) or Patent l		itional numbers attached.				
		ber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO					
Pate	nt Application Number(s	′	Patent Number(s)				
		D462,549					
If this document is be signed by the first nar	ing filed together with a <u>new F</u> med executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year				
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT)						
Enter F	CT application number	PCT PCT	PCT				
only if	a U.S. Application						
Numbe	er as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Pro	pperties Enter	the total number of properties involved	d. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee An	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40				
	f Payment:	Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account [
Deposit A	Account syment by denosit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the account	1.)				
Emer for pe	•	it Account Number:	# 50-1188				
-	Author	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌				
Statement and							
To the be attached indicated	copy is a true copy of the	d belief, the foregoing information is true ne original document. Charges to depo-	sit account are authorized, as				
Alan D. Kamrath		Illa- Kanuat	September 27, 2002				
Name of Per	son Signing	Signature	Date				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I,	Jyi Hua Enterprise	Co., Ltd.	of	TAIW	AN	, hereinafter
			Patent for an improven			
No. US D	462,549 S	, dated	Sep. 10, 2002		; and whereas,	I am now the sole
owner of said						
Whereas	OASYSCHAIR CO	, LTD.				
of <u>TAIWA</u>	.N					<u> </u>
have in after raf	owed to as "ossienes"	b.o.o.o.o.oilioo				
	erred to as "assignee"	-		TATRIAN	TICHEN TAIN	ANI DOG
No. 203-23,	SEC. 2, CHUNG SH	AN RD., KW	'AN MIAO HSIANG,	, IAINAN	HSIEN, IAIW	AN, R.O.C.
is desirous of a	acquiring the entire rigi	nt, title and inte	erest in the same:			
	-		one dollars	(\$ 1.00) the	receint whereof is
			deration, I, the patentee			
			in and to the said Pate			_
						• •
•	-		nd for his legal represe		-	
	-	uny and entire	y as the same would ha	ave been i	ieiu by me nau ui	is assignment and
sale not been i			< + 1		20.2	
Executed this			day of Saptemb	per	, 20 <u>1)Z</u>	
TAT	[N/4N/ TA	ThIANI				
at 1713	civity, [F	ILIONIV				<u> </u>
	· .			7.		\sim
)v-1	New (av
			_		(Signatur	re)
)			Zi-Wen Ca Banyasan <i>t</i> a		Enterprise Co., Ltd
)	SS:	'	Kepresenti	ative of Jyi riua	Enter prise Co., Lita
	sonally appeared said					
and acknowled	dge the foregoing instr	ument to be hi	s free act and deed this	sda	ау	
of	,20					
Sea	a1			-	(Notary	Public)
Sea	a)				(i total y	· ·····················

PATENT

REEL: 013352 FRAME: 0012